20_1. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - You and your family

Gender

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1509 759 750 437 554 519 81 610 585 233 391 475 195 48 70
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 78% 73% 78% 75% 74% 64% 78% 75% 76% 77% 83% 70% 82% 67%
B * F F JLN * *
512 281 231 203 188 121 21 253 163 75 128 192 75 14 19
Very good 26% 29% 22% 36% 25% 17% 16% 32% 21% 24% 25% 33% 27% 24% 18%
B DE E * FHI IN * *
997 478 519 233 366 398 61 357 421 158 262 283 121 34 52
Somewhat good 50% 49% 50% 42% 49% 57% 48% 46% 54% 51% 52% 49% 43% 58% 49%
C [e) * G L * *
492 211 280 122 187 183 46 171 200 75 118 101 84 10 35
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 22% 27% 22% 25% 26% 36% 22% 25% 24% 23% 17% 30% 18% 33%
A GI* K K * K*
368 163 205 87 138 142 29 142 144 53 93 78 59 10 23
Somewhat bad 18% 17% 20% 16% 19% 20% 23% 18% 18% 17% 18% 14% 21% 18% 22%
* K * K
124 49 76 35 48 41 17 30 56 22 24 23 26 - 12
Very bad 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 13% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% - 11%
G* G G JKM * JKM*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_2. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Your personal financial situation

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1199 605 594 348 416 435 62 498 439 200 312 407 147 40 58
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 62% 58% 62% 56% 62% 49% 64% 56% 65% 61% 71% 53% 69% 55%
* FH FH L JLN L* *
304 186 117 131 101 72 8 159 85 51 82 133 26 14 11
Very good 15% 19% 11% 23% 14% 10% 7% 20% 11% 17% 16% 23% 9% 24% 10%
B DE * FH FH L JLN LN* *
896 419 477 217 315 364 54 338 355 149 230 274 121 26 47
Somewhat good 45% 43% 46% 39% 43% 52% 42% 43% 45% 48% 45% 48% 43% 45% 45%
o) * * *
802 365 437 210 324 267 65 284 345 108 196 169 133 18 48
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 38% 42% 38% 44% 38% 51% 36% 44% 35% 39% 29% 47% 31% 45%
GI* Gl K JKM * K*
528 240 288 145 192 191 41 180 232 76 139 118 89 14 26
Somewhat bad 26% 25% 28% 26% 26% 27% 32% 23% 30% 25% 27% 21% 32% 24% 25%
* Gl K K * *
273 125 149 65 132 76 24 104 113 32 57 51 43 4 21
Very bad 14% 13% 14% 12% 18% 11% 19% 13% 14% 10% 11% 9% 16% 7% 20%
CE * | K * JK*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_3. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - The Canadian economy in general

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1067 564 503 346 396 325 56 430 397 184 180 452 148 40 42
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 58% 49% 62% 53% 46% 44% 55% 51% 60% 36% 79% 53% 68% 40%
B DE E * FH JLN N IN* *
180 119 61 94 60 26 5 95 48 31 39 109 15 2 6
Very good 9% 12% 6% 17% 8% 4% 4% 12% 6% 10% 8% 19% 5% 3% 5%
B DE E * H H JLMN * *
888 445 442 252 336 299 51 335 349 153 141 344 134 38 36
Somewhat good 44% 46% 43% 45% 45% 43% 40% 43% 44% 50% 28% 60% 48% 65% 35%
* G JLN N JLN* *
934 406 527 212 345 377 71 351 387 124 328 123 131 19 63
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 42% 51% 38% 47% 54% 56% 45% 49% 40% 64% 21% 47% 32% 60%
A C CcD * | KLM K * KLM*
698 292 406 161 249 288 55 269 278 96 222 109 110 13 41
Somewhat bad 35% 30% 39% 29% 34% 41% 43% 34% 35% 31% 44% 19% 39% 22% 39%
A [e) * KM KM * K*
236 114 122 51 96 89 16 82 110 28 105 14 21 6 22
Very bad 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 9% 21% 2% 8% 10% 21%
* | KL K K* KL*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_4. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Your retirement plans/savings

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1068 553 516 332 367 370 56 426 392 194 287 387 133 33 40
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 57% 50% 59% 50% 53% 44% 55% 50% 63% 56% 67% 48% 56% 38%
B DE * FGH LN JLN N* *
261 165 96 115 85 60 10 136 62 53 66 123 32 3 8
Very good 13% 17% 9% 21% 12% 9% 8% 17% 8% 17% 13% 21% 11% 5% 7%
B DE * FH FH JLMN * *
808 388 420 216 282 310 46 291 330 141 221 265 101 30 32
Somewhat good 40% 40% 41% 39% 38% 44% 36% 37% 42% 46% 43% 46% 36% 51% 31%
D * G N LN N* *
933 418 515 227 373 333 71 355 392 114 221 188 147 26 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 43% 50% 41% 50% 47% 56% 45% 50% 37% 44% 33% 52% 44% 62%
A C C * I | K JK * JKM*
563 258 305 136 192 235 34 215 241 73 134 122 90 21 34
Somewhat bad 28% 27% 30% 24% 26% 33% 27% 27% 31% 24% 26% 21% 32% 35% 32%
[e) * | K K* K*
370 160 210 91 182 98 37 141 151 41 87 67 57 5 32
Very bad 18% 16% 20% 16% 25% 14% 29% 18% 19% 13% 17% 12% 20% 8% 30%
A CE GI* | | K K * JKM*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_5. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Your job and career

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: Employed Part/Full Time (unwtd) 1172 582 590 405 528 239 22 242 490 418 290 364 178 34 57
Base: Employed Part/Full Time (wtd) 1148 624 524 401 538 209 38 432 459 219 289 357 165 37 57
881 495 386 318 396 167 30 347 336 168 215 302 120 32 36

Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 79% 74% 79% 74% 80% 81% 80% 73% 77% 74% 85% 73% 87% 62%
*r H N [T *
290 179 112 148 109 34 6 140 88 56 63 125 42 7 9

Very good 25% 29% 21% 37% 20% 16% 17% 32% 19% 26% 22% 35% 25% 20% 16%
B DE ** H H IN *x *
591 316 275 171 287 133 24 208 248 112 152 177 78 24 26

Somewhat good 51% 51% 52% 43% 53% 64% 63% 48% 54% 51% 53% 49% 47% 67% 46%
c o) *r [T *
267 129 137 83 142 42 7 84 124 51 74 55 45 5 22

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 21% 26% 21% 26% 20% 19% 20% 27% 23% 26% 15% 27% 13% 38%
*r G K K [T K+
192 97 96 59 99 34 5 61 87 39 60 41 34 4 15

Somewhat bad 17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 16% 14% 14% 19% 18% 21% 11% 20% 10% 26%
*x K K *x K
74 33 41 23 43 8 2 23 37 12 14 15 12 1 7

Very bad 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 12%
*x *x K
1148 624 524 401 538 209 38 432 459 219 289 357 165 37 57

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

1509 759 750 437 554 519 81 610 585 233 391 475 195 48 70

You and your family 75% 78% 73% 78% 75% 74% 64% 78% 75% 76% 77% 83% 70% 82% 67%
B * F F JIN * *
1199 605 594 348 416 435 62 498 439 200 312 407 147 40 58

Your personal financial situation 60% 62% 58% 62% 56% 62% 49% 64% 56% 65% 61% 71% 53% 69% 55%
* FH FH L JIN L* *
1067 564 503 346 396 325 56 430 397 184 180 452 148 40 42

The Canadian economy in general 53% 58% 49% 62% 53% 46% 44% 55% 51% 60% 36% 79% 53% 68% 40%
B DE E * FH JIN IN IN* *
1068 553 516 332 367 370 56 426 392 194 287 387 133 33 40

Your retirement plans/savings 53% 57% 50% 59% 50% 53% 44% 55% 50% 63% 56% 67% 48% 56% 38%
B DE * FGH LN JIN N* *
881 495 386 318 396 167 30 347 336 168 215 302 120 32 36

Your job and career 77% 79% 74% 79% 74% 80% 81% 80% 73% 77% 74% 85% 73% 87% 62%
ok H JIN o *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati

ve Party
492 211 280 122 187 183 46 171 200 75 118 101 84 10 35
You and your family 25% 22% 27% 22% 25% 26% 36% 22% 25% 24% 23% 17% 30% 18% 33%
A GI* K K * K*
802 365 437 210 324 267 65 284 345 108 196 169 133 18 48
Your personal financial situation 40% 38% 42% 38% 44% 38% 51% 36% 44% 35% 39% 29% 47% 31% 45%
GI* Gl K JKM * K*
934 406 527 212 345 377 71 351 387 124 328 123 131 19 63
The Canadian economy in general 47% 42% 51% 38% 47% 54% 56% 45% 49% 40% 64% 21% 47% 32% 60%
A C [e) * | KLM K * KLM*
933 418 515 227 373 333 71 355 392 114 221 188 147 26 65
Your retirement plans/savings 47% 43% 50% 41% 50% 47% 56% 45% 50% 37% 44% 33% 52% 44% 62%
A C C * | | K JK * JKM*
267 129 137 83 142 42 7 84 124 51 74 55 45 5 22
Your job and career 23% 21% 26% 21% 26% 20% 19% 20% 27% 23% 26% 15% 27% 13% 38%
o G K K o K*

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_1. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - You and your family

_ . .
A B C D E

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1677 818 859 450 613 574 98 667 647 266 434 515 227 51 82
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 84% 83% 88% 83% 82% 77% 85% 82% 86% 85% 89% 81% 86% 78%
DE * LN * *
613 324 288 265 219 129 33 288 200 92 156 222 84 11 26
Very good 31% 33% 28% 48% 30% 18% 26% 37% 25% 30% 31% 39% 30% 18% 25%
B DE E * HI JLMN * *
1064 493 571 225 394 445 65 379 447 173 277 293 143 40 56
Somewhat good 53% 51% 55% 40% 53% 63% 51% 48% 57% 56% 55% 51% 51% 68% 53%
C [e) * G G KL* *
324 153 171 69 127 128 29 115 138 43 74 60 53 8 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 18% 23% 15% 18% 14% 15% 11% 19% 14% 22%
C C * K * K*
258 124 134 56 96 107 22 99 99 39 61 52 41 8 19
Somewhat bad 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 15% 17% 13% 13% 13% 12% 9% 15% 14% 18%
C * K * K*
66 29 37 13 32 22 7 16 39 4 14 9 11 - 4
Very bad 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% - 4%
1 Gl * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_2. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Your personal financial situation

Gender

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1430 709 721 448 506 476 87 554 549 240 352 459 190 44 74

Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 73% 70% 80% 68% 68% 69% 71% 70% 78% 69% 80% 68% 75% 70%
DE * GH L * *

395 199 196 181 134 80 30 170 127 69 93 151 48 9 28

Very good 20% 20% 19% 32% 18% 11% 23% 22% 16% 22% 18% 26% 17% 15% 27%
DE E * H H JL * *

1035 510 525 267 372 396 58 384 422 171 259 308 142 35 46

Somewhat good 52% 53% 51% 48% 50% 56% 45% 49% 54% 56% 51% 53% 51% 60% 43%
o) * G * *

571 262 309 110 234 227 39 228 235 68 156 116 90 15 32

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 27% 30% 20% 32% 32% 31% 29% 30% 22% 31% 20% 32% 25% 30%
C C * I | K K * *

444 204 240 82 177 185 25 183 177 58 121 101 68 13 25

Somewhat bad 22% 21% 23% 15% 24% 26% 20% 23% 23% 19% 24% 18% 24% 22% 24%
C C * K K * *
127 58 70 28 57 42 14 45 59 10 35 15 22 2 7

Very bad 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6%
* | K K * *

2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



21_3. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - The Canadian economy in general

Gender

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1188 604 584 408 421 359 70 472 440 207 222 470 170 40 49

Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 62% 57% 73% 57% 51% 55% 60% 56% 67% 44% 82% 61% 68% 46%
B DE * FGH JLMN N IN* *

243 156 87 140 79 25 12 120 65 46 47 122 30 3 11

Very good 12% 16% 8% 25% 11% 4% 10% 15% 8% 15% 9% 21% 11% 4% 10%
B DE E * H H JLMN * *

945 448 497 269 342 334 58 352 374 161 175 348 140 37 38

Somewhat good 47% 46% 48% 48% 46% 48% 45% 45% 48% 52% 34% 60% 50% 64% 36%
* G JLN N IN* *

813 367 446 150 320 343 57 309 345 101 286 106 110 19 57

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 38% 43% 27% 43% 49% 45% 40% 44% 33% 56% 18% 39% 32% 54%

A C C * I | KLM K K* KLM*

639 278 362 122 248 269 45 249 266 79 209 97 96 14 42

Somewhat bad 32% 29% 35% 22% 34% 38% 35% 32% 34% 26% 41% 17% 34% 24% 40%
A C C * | | KM K * K*
173 89 84 28 71 74 12 60 78 23 77 8 14 5 15

Very bad 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 7% 15% 1% 5% 8% 14%
C C * KL K K* KL*

2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_4. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Your retirement plans/savings

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1290 644 646 413 450 426 73 493 491 233 320 433 175 40 60
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 66% 63% 74% 61% 61% 58% 63% 63% 76% 63% 75% 62% 68% 57%
DE * FGH JLN * *
373 214 160 169 123 81 21 181 108 63 89 160 41 5 20
Very good 19% 22% 15% 30% 17% 12% 17% 23% 14% 21% 17% 28% 15% 8% 19%
B DE E * H H JIm * *
916 430 487 244 327 345 52 312 383 170 231 273 133 35 40
Somewhat good 46% 44% 47% 44% 44% 49% 41% 40% 49% 55% 45% 47% 48% 60% 38%
* G FGH N* *
711 327 384 145 290 276 54 289 294 75 189 143 105 19 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 34% 37% 26% 39% 39% 42% 37% 37% 24% 37% 25% 38% 32% 43%
C C * I | K K * K*
495 229 265 100 184 211 30 214 193 57 135 110 71 12 31
Somewhat bad 25% 24% 26% 18% 25% 30% 24% 27% 25% 19% 26% 19% 25% 21% 29%
C [e) * | | K * K*
217 98 119 45 107 65 23 75 100 18 54 33 34 7 14
Very bad 11% 10% 12% 8% 14% 9% 18% 10% 13% 6% 11% 6% 12% 11% 14%
CE GI* | | K K * K*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_5. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Your job and career

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: Employed Part/Full Time (unwtd) 1172 582 590 405 528 239 22 242 490 418 290 364 178 34 57
Base: Employed Part/Full Time (wtd) 1148 624 524 401 538 209 38 432 459 219 289 357 165 37 57
971 522 448 359 441 170 30 370 385 185 237 324 133 31 44
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 84% 86% 90% 82% 81% 81% 86% 84% 84% 82% 91% 81% 84% 77%
DE *r N [T *
370 219 150 189 140 40 18 175 116 60 83 158 45 4 20
Very good 32% 35% 29% 47% 26% 19% 49% 41% 25% 27% 29% 44% 27% 12% 34%
B DE ** HI JL ** *
601 303 298 170 302 130 12 195 269 125 154 166 89 26 24
Somewhat good 52% 48% 57% 42% 56% 62% 31% 45% 59% 57% 53% 46% 54% 72% 42%
A c c *r G G [T *
177 102 75 42 96 39 7 61 74 34 52 33 32 6 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 16% 14% 10% 18% 19% 19% 14% 16% 16% 18% 9% 19% 16% 23%
c c *r K K [T K+
132 75 57 28 75 30 7 43 53 29 40 27 24 5 11
Somewhat bad 12% 12% 11% 7% 14% 14% 19% 10% 12% 13% 14% 8% 15% 15% 19%
c c *x K K *x K
45 27 18 14 21 9 - 19 21 5 12 6 8 * 3
Very bad 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% - 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5%
*x *x *
1148 624 524 401 538 209 38 432 459 219 289 357 165 37 57
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

1677 818 859 450 613 574 98 667 647 266 434 515 227 51 82

You and your family 84% 84% 83% 88% 83% 82% 77% 85% 82% 86% 85% 89% 81% 86% 78%
DE * LN * *
1430 709 721 448 506 476 87 554 549 240 352 459 190 44 74

Your personal financial situation 71% 73% 70% 80% 68% 68% 69% 71% 70% 78% 69% 80% 68% 75% 70%
DE * GH L * *
1188 604 584 408 421 359 70 472 440 207 222 470 170 40 49

The Canadian economy in general 59% 62% 57% 73% 57% 51% 55% 60% 56% 67% 44% 82% 61% 68% 46%
B DE * FGH JLMN N IN* *
1290 644 646 413 450 426 73 493 491 233 320 433 175 40 60

Your retirement plans/savings 64% 66% 63% 74% 61% 61% 58% 63% 63% 76% 63% 75% 62% 68% 57%
DE * FGH JLN * *
971 522 448 359 441 170 30 370 385 185 237 324 133 31 44

Your job and career 85% 84% 86% 90% 82% 81% 81% 86% 84% 84% 82% 91% 81% 84% 77%
DE ok JIN o *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners
The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati

ve Party
324 153 171 69 127 128 29 115 138 43 74 60 53 8 23
You and your family 16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 18% 23% 15% 18% 14% 15% 11% 19% 14% 22%
C c * K * K*
571 262 309 110 234 227 39 228 235 68 156 116 90 15 32
Your personal financial situation 29% 27% 30% 20% 32% 32% 31% 29% 30% 22% 31% 20% 32% 25% 30%
C C * | | K K * *
813 367 446 150 320 343 57 309 345 101 286 106 110 19 57
The Canadian economy in general 41% 38% 43% 27% 43% 49% 45% 40% 44% 33% 56% 18% 39% 32% 54%
A C C * | | KLM K K* KLM*
711 327 384 145 290 276 54 289 294 75 189 143 105 19 45
Your retirement plans/savings 36% 34% 37% 26% 39% 39% 42% 37% 37% 24% 37% 25% 38% 32% 43%
C C * | | K K * K*
177 102 75 42 96 39 7 61 74 34 52 33 32 6 13
Your job and career 15% 16% 14% 10% 18% 19% 19% 14% 16% 16% 18% 9% 19% 16% 23%
c c o K K o K*

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_1. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My health

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1538 725 812 457 557 523 87 609 590 251 398 470 196 50 75
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 75% 79% 82% 75% 74% 69% 78% 75% 81% 78% 82% 70% 85% 71%
DE * FH L LN L* *
496 255 241 216 159 121 18 224 172 83 114 204 63 12 29
Very good 25% 26% 23% 39% 21% 17% 14% 29% 22% 27% 22% 35% 22% 21% 27%
DE * FH FH JIm * *
1041 470 571 241 398 402 70 386 418 168 284 266 133 38 46
Somewhat good 52% 48% 55% 43% 54% 57% 55% 49% 53% 54% 56% 46% 48% 64% 44%
A C C * KN KLN* *
463 245 218 101 183 179 40 172 194 57 110 105 84 9 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 25% 21% 18% 25% 26% 31% 22% 25% 19% 22% 18% 30% 15% 29%
C C * | JKM * K*
363 187 176 85 129 149 25 135 153 50 86 91 63 9 26
Somewhat bad 18% 19% 17% 15% 17% 21% 20% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 23% 15% 24%
c * K * *
100 58 43 16 55 30 14 37 42 7 24 14 21 - 5
Very bad 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 11% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 7% - 5%
CE GHI* | K * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_2. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My financial situation

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1220 604 616 340 419 460 58 450 461 211 321 409 149 43 59
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 62% 60% 61% 57% 66% 46% 63% 59% 69% 63% 71% 53% 73% 56%
D * F F FH L JLN L* *
326 190 137 126 112 88 13 151 96 65 88 135 32 9 11
Very good 16% 20% 13% 23% 15% 13% 11% 19% 12% 21% 17% 23% 12% 15% 10%
B DE * H FH JLN * *
894 415 479 214 307 372 45 338 365 146 233 274 116 34 48
Somewhat good 45% 43% 46% 38% 42% 53% 35% 43% 46% 47% 46% 48% 42% 57% 45%
o) * * *
781 366 415 218 321 242 69 292 324 97 187 166 131 16 47
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 38% 40% 39% 43% 34% 54% 37% 41% 31% 37% 29% 47% 27% 44%
E GHI* | K JKM * K*
557 268 289 162 213 182 45 213 225 74 147 116 91 13 33
Somewhat bad 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 26% 36% 27% 29% 24% 29% 20% 33% 23% 32%
* K K * K*
224 98 126 56 108 61 23 79 99 23 40 50 40 3 13
Very bad 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 9% 18% 10% 13% 7% 8% 9% 14% 5% 13%
CE GI* | JK * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_3. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My personal happiness

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1557 745 811 428 561 568 83 629 595 249 415 487 199 49 81
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 77% 79% 77% 76% 81% 66% 81% 76% 81% 82% 85% 71% 84% 77%
D * F FH L L * *
492 239 253 150 164 178 26 199 177 90 141 176 50 12 32
Very good 25% 25% 25% 27% 22% 25% 20% 26% 23% 29% 28% 31% 18% 20% 30%
* H L L * L*
1064 507 558 279 396 389 57 430 418 159 274 311 149 38 49
Somewhat good 53% 52% 54% 50% 54% 55% 45% 55% 53% 52% 54% 54% 53% 64% 47%
* * *
444 225 219 130 180 135 44 152 190 59 93 89 80 9 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 19% 34% 19% 24% 19% 18% 15% 29% 16% 23%
E GI* | JK * *
320 163 158 92 121 107 28 112 133 48 79 62 53 7 15
Somewhat bad 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15% 22% 14% 17% 15% 16% 11% 19% 12% 14%
* K K * *
124 62 62 38 59 28 15 40 57 11 14 26 28 2 10
Very bad 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 12% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 10% 4% 9%
E E GI* | JK * J*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_4. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My sex or romantic life

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1234 607 627 383 465 386 68 508 457 201 308 399 164 32 56
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 63% 61% 69% 63% 55% 54% 65% 58% 65% 61% 69% 59% 54% 53%
E E * H H JLMN * *
433 232 201 181 158 94 21 193 149 70 121 158 52 8 19
Very good 22% 24% 19% 32% 21% 13% 16% 25% 19% 23% 24% 27% 19% 13% 18%
B DE E * H m * *
801 375 426 202 307 292 47 315 307 131 187 241 112 24 37
Somewhat good 40% 39% 41% 36% 42% 42% 37% 40% 39% 42% 37% 42% 40% 41% 36%
* * *
767 363 404 175 275 317 59 273 328 107 200 177 116 27 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 37% 39% 31% 37% 45% 46% 35% 42% 35% 39% 31% 41% 46% 47%
cD * Gl K K K* K*
442 229 212 103 166 173 27 164 182 69 123 105 62 23 26
Somewhat bad 22% 24% 21% 18% 22% 25% 21% 21% 23% 22% 24% 18% 22% 40% 25%
C * K JKL* *
325 134 191 72 109 144 32 109 146 38 77 72 54 3 23
Very bad 16% 14% 19% 13% 15% 20% 25% 14% 19% 12% 15% 13% 19% 6% 22%
A [e) GI* Gl KM * Km*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_5. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My social life

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1450 706 745 407 522 521 73 598 549 230 383 461 188 45 71
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 73% 72% 73% 71% 74% 58% 77% 70% 75% 75% 80% 67% 77% 67%
* FH F F L LN * *
475 268 207 206 140 129 22 233 146 74 122 190 50 12 27
Very good 24% 28% 20% 37% 19% 18% 18% 30% 19% 24% 24% 33% 18% 20% 25%
B DE * FHI H JL * *
976 438 538 202 382 391 51 365 403 156 260 271 138 33 44
Somewhat good 49% 45% 52% 36% 52% 56% 40% 47% 51% 51% 51% 47% 49% 57% 42%
A c c * * *
551 265 286 151 218 182 54 184 235 78 125 115 92 13 34
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 26% 42% 23% 30% 25% 25% 20% 33% 23% 33%
GHI* G JK * K*
420 196 224 116 163 141 36 146 175 63 103 87 65 11 29
Somewhat bad 21% 20% 22% 21% 22% 20% 29% 19% 22% 20% 20% 15% 23% 19% 27%
* K K * K
130 69 62 35 55 41 17 37 61 15 22 28 27 2 6
Very bad 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 14% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 6%
GI* G JK * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - Top 2 Box Summary

T e T e EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
_.......... o
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1557 745 811 428 561 568 83 629 595 249 415 487 199 49 81
My personal happiness 78% 77% 79% 77% 76% 81% 66% 81% 76% 81% 82% 85% 71% 84% 77%
D * F FH L L * *
1538 725 812 457 557 523 87 609 590 251 398 470 196 50 75
My health 77% 75% 79% 82% 75% 74% 69% 78% 75% 81% 78% 82% 70% 85% 71%
DE * FH L LN L* *
1450 706 745 407 522 521 73 598 549 230 383 461 188 45 71
My social life 72% 73% 72% 73% 71% 74% 58% 77% 70% 75% 75% 80% 67% 77% 67%
* FH F F L LN * *
1234 607 627 383 465 386 68 508 457 201 308 399 164 32 56
My sex or romantic life 62% 63% 61% 69% 63% 55% 54% 65% 58% 65% 61% 69% 59% 54% 53%
E E * H H JLMN * *
1220 604 616 340 419 460 58 490 461 211 321 409 149 43 59
My financial situation 61% 62% 60% 61% 57% 66% 46% 63% 59% 69% 63% 71% 53% 73% 56%
D * F F FH L JLN L* *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

T eeder [ e T T eouoamon T T pedded Votersleaners |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
_.......... o
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
781 366 415 218 321 242 69 292 324 97 187 166 131 16 47
My financial situation 39% 38% 40% 39% 43% 34% 54% 37% 41% 31% 37% 29% 47% 27% 44%
E GHI* | K JKM * K*
767 363 404 175 275 317 59 273 328 107 200 177 116 27 49
My sex or romantic life 38% 37% 39% 31% 37% 45% 46% 35% 42% 35% 39% 31% 41% 46% 47%
[e) * Gl K K K* K*
551 265 286 151 218 182 54 184 235 78 125 115 92 13 34
My social life 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 26% 42% 23% 30% 25% 25% 20% 33% 23% 33%
GHI* G JK * K*
463 245 218 101 183 179 40 172 194 57 110 105 84 9 31
My health 23% 25% 21% 18% 25% 26% 31% 22% 25% 19% 22% 18% 30% 15% 29%
C C * | JKM * K*
444 225 219 130 180 135 44 152 190 59 93 89 80 9 24
My personal happiness 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 19% 34% 19% 24% 19% 18% 15% 29% 16% 23%
E GI* | JK * *
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_1. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - The amount of savings you have

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
618 334 284 227 229 162 28 241 226 124 151 214 87 16 27
Increase (Net) 31% 34% 28% 41% 31% 23% 22% 31% 29% 40% 30% 37% 31% 28% 26%
B DE E * FGH J * *
136 87 49 68 51 17 5 62 41 27 37 56 9 6 3
Increase a lot 7% 9% 5% 12% 7% 2% 4% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 3% 10% 3%
B DE E * H L L * *
482 247 235 160 177 145 22 179 184 97 114 158 78 11 24
Increase a little 24% 25% 23% 29% 24% 21% 18% 23% 23% 32% 22% 27% 28% 18% 23%
E * FGH * *
665 308 357 127 271 267 47 251 278 88 154 178 96 30 37
Stay the same 33% 32% 35% 23% 37% 38% 37% 32% 35% 29% 30% 31% 34% 51% 35%
C C * | JKL* *
718 329 389 203 241 274 52 289 281 96 203 183 97 12 41
Decrease (Net) 36% 34% 38% 36% 33% 39% 41% 37% 36% 31% 40% 32% 35% 21% 39%
D * KM * M*
389 185 204 99 119 170 19 161 153 56 126 107 49 7 17
Decrease a little 19% 19% 20% 18% 16% 24% 15% 21% 19% 18% 25% 19% 18% 12% 16%
[e) * KL * *
329 144 185 104 121 104 33 128 128 40 77 76 47 5 24
Decrease a lot 16% 15% 18% 19% 16% 15% 26% 16% 16% 13% 15% 13% 17% 9% 23%
HI* * K
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_2. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - The amount of debt you have

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
636 336 300 244 253 140 39 258 261 78 151 202 98 20 35
Increase (Net) 32% 35% 29% 44% 34% 20% 31% 33% 33% 25% 30% 35% 35% 34% 33%
B DE E * I | * *
246 130 115 119 96 31 11 104 100 31 59 85 29 9 13
Increase a lot 12% 13% 11% 21% 13% 4% 9% 13% 13% 10% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12%
DE E * * *
390 206 184 125 157 109 28 154 162 47 92 117 69 12 21
Increase a little 20% 21% 18% 22% 21% 15% 22% 20% 21% 15% 18% 20% 25% 20% 20%
E E * | * *
848 394 453 175 306 367 63 327 313 145 204 223 122 29 45
Stay the same 42% 41% 44% 31% 41% 52% 50% 42% 40% 47% 40% 39% 44% 50% 43%
C cD * H * *
517 240 277 139 182 196 25 196 210 86 153 151 60 9 26
Decrease (Net) 26% 25% 27% 25% 25% 28% 19% 25% 27% 28% 30% 26% 21% 16% 24%
* M * *
340 159 181 98 120 121 6 126 147 61 106 98 38 5 18
Decrease a little 17% 16% 18% 18% 16% 17% 5% 16% 19% 20% 21% 17% 14% 9% 17%
* F F F L * *
177 81 96 41 62 74 19 70 64 25 47 53 21 4 7
Decrease a lot 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 15% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7%
* * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_3. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Your spending on necessities (i.e. food, housing, transportation, etc).

Gender

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
1005 487 518 296 374 336 56 387 407 156 270 303 122 35 60
Increase (Net) 50% 50% 50% 53% 50% 48% 44% 49% 52% 51% 53% 53% 44% 60% 57%
* L L L* L*
329 165 164 131 122 76 16 146 132 36 87 95 38 8 17
Increase a lot 16% 17% 16% 24% 17% 11% 12% 19% 17% 12% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16%
DE E * I | * *
676 322 354 165 251 260 40 241 275 120 183 208 84 27 43
Increase a little 34% 33% 34% 29% 34% 37% 31% 31% 35% 39% 36% 36% 30% 46% 41%
c * G L* *
727 350 377 177 269 280 49 276 282 120 169 197 117 18 33
Stay the same 36% 36% 37% 32% 36% 40% 39% 35% 36% 39% 33% 34% 42% 30% 31%
c * ) * *
269 133 135 85 97 86 22 118 95 32 69 76 41 6 13
Decrease (Net) 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 18% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15% 10% 12%
* | * *
197 97 100 73 63 62 18 89 65 25 52 57 29 6 8
Decrease a little 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 9% 14% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8%
DE * * *
71 36 35 12 35 25 4 30 31 7 17 19 12 - 5
Decrease a lot 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% - 4%
c * * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_4. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Your spending on discretionary items, or the things you want but don't need (i.e. vacations, impulse purchases, etc.)

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
550 273 277 232 181 136 32 234 193 91 134 178 90 17 26
Increase (Net) 27% 28% 27% 42% 25% 19% 25% 30% 25% 29% 26% 31% 32% 30% 25%
DE E * H H * *
124 64 60 73 38 12 8 55 41 20 32 36 25 2 8
Increase a lot 6% 7% 6% 13% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 7%
DE E * * *
426 209 217 160 143 124 24 179 152 71 103 142 64 15 18
Increase a little 21% 22% 21% 29% 19% 18% 19% 23% 19% 23% 20% 25% 23% 26% 17%
DE * * *
854 438 417 173 352 330 60 286 371 138 223 233 109 24 40
Stay the same 43% 45% 40% 31% 48% 47% 47% 37% 47% 45% 44% 41% 39% 40% 38%
C C * G G * *
597 260 337 153 207 237 35 262 221 79 150 164 81 17 39
Decrease (Net) 30% 27% 33% 27% 28% 34% 28% 33% 28% 26% 30% 29% 29% 30% 37%
A [e) * | * *
316 136 180 93 107 116 8 145 113 50 76 98 47 11 14
Decrease a little 16% 14% 17% 17% 14% 17% 6% 19% 14% 16% 15% 17% 17% 18% 13%
* F F * *
280 124 157 60 100 120 27 117 107 30 74 66 34 7 25
Decrease a lot 14% 13% 15% 11% 14% 17% 21% 15% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 12% 24%
C * | | * JKL*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Increase Summary

Gender

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
618 334 284 227 229 162 28 241 226 124 151 214 87 16 27
The amount of savings you have 31% 34% 28% 41% 31% 23% 22% 31% 29% 40% 30% 37% 31% 28% 26%
8 DE 3 * FGH J * *
636 336 300 244 253 140 39 258 261 78 151 202 98 20 35
The amount of debt you have 32% 35% 29% 44% 34% 20% 31% 33% 33% 25% 30% 35% 35% 34% 33%
8 DE 3 * ! I * *
1005 487 518 2% 374 336 56 387 407 156 270 303 122 35 60
Your spending on necessities (i.e. food, housing,
transportation, etc). 50% 50% 50% 53% 50% 48% 44% 49% 52% 51% 53% 53% 44% 60% 57%
* L L L L
550 273 277 232 181 136 32 234 193 91 134 178 90 17 26
Your spending on discretionary items, or the things you
want but don't need (i.e. vacations, impulse purchases, etc.) | 3794 28% 27% 42% 25% 19% 25% 30% 25% 29% 26% 31% 32% 30% 25%
DE 3 * H H * *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Decrease Summary

_ . .
A B C D E

AGE

EDUCATION

Decided-Voters Leaners

<HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
F G H I

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 7 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
718 329 389 203 241 274 52 289 281 % 203 183 97 12 41
The amount of savings you have 36% 34% 38% 36% 33% 39% 41% 37% 36% 31% 40% 32% 35% 21% 39%
D * KM * m*
517 240 277 139 182 196 25 196 210 86 153 151 60 9 26
The amount of debt you have 26% 25% 27% 25% 25% 28% 19% 25% 27% 28% 30% 26% 21% 16% 24%
* ™ * *
269 133 135 85 97 86 22 118 95 32 69 76 41 6 13
Your spending on necessities (i.e. food, housing,
transportation, etc). 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 18% 15% 12% 1% 14% 13% 15% 10% 12%
B | * B
597 260 337 153 207 237 35 262 221 79 150 164 81 17 39
Your spending on discretionary items, or the things you
want but don't need (i.e. vacations, impulse purchases, etc.) | 3094 27% 33% 27% 28% 34% 28% 33% 28% 26% 30% 29% 29% 30% 37%
A [o) * | * *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



New2016Q3_1. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Feeding your family

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal
Conservati
ve Party
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
753 368 385 213 291 248 41 328 276 107 193 242 104 30 41
More 38% 38% 37% 38% 39% 35% 33% 42% 35% 35% 38% 42% 37% 51% 39%
* H * *
1093 532 561 304 382 407 71 388 456 179 271 295 156 28 57
About the same 55% 55% 54% 54% 52% 58% 56% 50% 58% 58% 53% 51% 56% 49% 54%
D * G G * *
155 70 85 41 67 47 15 66 52 22 45 38 20 * 7
Less 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 1% 7%
* * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_2. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Vacation

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
389 202 187 144 129 115 12 164 142 71 110 133 44 13 20

More 19% 21% 18% 26% 17% 16% 10% 21% 18% 23% 22% 23% 16% 21% 19%
DE * F FH L * *

1065 543 522 296 397 373 60 411 435 160 248 313 152 34 55

About the same 53% 56% 51% 53% 54% 53% 47% 53% 55% 52% 49% 54% 54% 58% 52%
B * * *

547 225 322 118 214 214 55 207 208 77 151 130 84 12 30

Less 27% 23% 31% 21% 29% 30% 43% 27% 27% 25% 30% 23% 30% 21% 28%
A C C GHI* K K * *

2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_3. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Entertainment and leisure

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal
Conservati
ve Party
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
312 190 122 145 98 69 11 147 110 43 76 120 38 11 18
More 16% 20% 12% 26% 13% 10% 8% 19% 14% 14% 15% 21% 13% 19% 17%
B DE * FH JL * *
1231 586 645 318 457 457 70 473 491 197 306 358 183 36 59
About the same 62% 60% 63% 57% 62% 65% 55% 61% 63% 64% 60% 62% 65% 62% 56%
c * * *
458 194 263 96 186 176 46 161 183 67 126 98 60 11 28
Less 23% 20% 26% 17% 25% 25% 36% 21% 23% 22% 25% 17% 21% 20% 27%
A C C GHI* K * K*
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_4. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Health and wellness

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal
Conservati
ve Party
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
491 252 239 187 158 146 24 215 172 80 120 157 70 15 32
More 25% 26% 23% 34% 21% 21% 19% 27% 22% 26% 24% 27% 25% 25% 31%
DE * H * *
1367 641 726 322 527 518 81 517 564 205 352 381 190 41 64
About the same 68% 66% 70% 58% 71% 74% 64% 66% 72% 67% 69% 66% 68% 70% 61%
C C * Gl * *
143 77 65 49 55 38 22 50 48 23 36 38 20 3 9
Less 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 17% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9%
E GHI* * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_5. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Saving for the future

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal
Conservati
ve Party
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
477 230 247 217 179 81 16 197 177 87 109 152 84 13 28
More 24% 24% 24% 39% 24% 12% 13% 25% 23% 28% 21% 26% 30% 23% 27%
DE E * F FH J * *
1120 557 564 284 406 431 71 428 453 168 280 332 143 29 53
About the same 56% 57% 55% 51% 55% 61% 56% 55% 58% 55% 55% 58% 51% 49% 50%
D * * *
403 184 220 58 156 190 40 156 155 53 120 92 53 16 24
Less 20% 19% 21% 10% 21% 27% 32% 20% 20% 17% 24% 16% 19% 28% 23%
C CcD GHI* K K* *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_6. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Paying down debts

Gender

AGE

EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati i ébécoi
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

Decided-Voters Leaners

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104

Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
509 254 255 213 197 99 20 211 197 81 116 157 77 20 33

More 25% 26% 25% 38% 27% 14% 16% 27% 25% 26% 23% 27% 28% 34% 31%
DE E * F * *

1254 597 658 292 449 514 86 479 500 190 318 357 172 32 61

About the same 63% 61% 64% 52% 61% 73% 67% 61% 64% 62% 63% 62% 62% 54% 58%
c o) * * *

238 120 118 53 94 90 21 92 87 38 74 62 30 7 11

Less 12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 17% 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10%
* * *

2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_7. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Housing (including utilities)

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal
Conservati
ve Party
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
686 319 368 187 254 245 38 290 267 92 196 191 93 16 42
More 34% 33% 36% 34% 34% 35% 30% 37% 34% 30% 39% 33% 33% 27% 39%
* | * *
1157 574 582 317 433 407 75 431 457 193 273 340 168 39 55
About the same 58% 59% 56% 57% 59% 58% 59% 55% 58% 63% 54% 59% 60% 66% 52%
* G * *
158 77 81 55 53 50 13 61 60 24 39 44 18 4 9
Less 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9%
* * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_8. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Transportation and gas

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal
Conservati
ve Party
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
615 296 319 175 217 222 24 262 243 85 166 175 93 21 34
More 31% 30% 31% 31% 29% 32% 19% 33% 31% 28% 33% 30% 33% 37% 32%
* F F * *
1105 548 557 298 420 387 73 397 454 181 257 337 153 26 61
About the same 55% 56% 54% 53% 57% 55% 58% 51% 58% 59% 51% 59% 55% 45% 58%
* G G J * *
281 127 154 85 103 93 29 123 87 42 85 64 34 11 11
Less 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 13% 23% 16% 11% 14% 17% 11% 12% 19% 10%
HI* H K * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New2016Q3_9. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Clothing and other life essentials (excluding food)

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal
Conservati
ve Party
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 904 1097 543 699 759 74 461 860 606 514 590 278 57 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
375 208 166 150 145 80 14 177 125 58 92 122 51 12 24
More 19% 21% 16% 27% 20% 11% 11% 23% 16% 19% 18% 21% 18% 20% 22%
B DE E * FH * *
1311 633 678 343 485 482 80 491 536 203 323 385 185 41 61
About the same 65% 65% 66% 61% 66% 69% 63% 63% 68% 66% 64% 67% 66% 69% 58%
c * G * *
316 130 186 65 110 140 32 114 123 47 93 69 44 6 20
Less 16% 13% 18% 12% 15% 20% 25% 15% 16% 15% 18% 12% 16% 10% 19%
A CcD GHI* K * *
2001 970 1031 558 740 702 127 782 784 308 508 576 280 59 105
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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